September 3, 2024 EMERGENCY MEETING MINUTES

The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners met in session at 10:00 a.m. Members present were: Chairman, Ken Doke; Vice-Chairman, Keith Hyslop; Member Kenny Payne; and Muskogee County Clerk, Polly Irving.

1:

Motion was made by Commissioner Hyslop, approved to Open the meeting 10:01 a.m. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Payne and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

2:

Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, approved a Membership for Dist. 3 to Choice Partners National Purchasing Cooperative through Bruckner Truck Sales. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hyslop and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

3:

Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, approved a Choice Partners National Purchasing Cooperative from Dist. 3 at Bruckner Truck Sales for the purchase of an Equipment Trailer in the amount of \$69,900. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Payne and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.

ADJOURN:

Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, approved to adjourn the meeting at 10:07 a.m. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Hyslop and was announced unanimously by Commissioner Doke.